
December 1, 2006 
PENSIONS, INSURANCE & FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS (PIFI) 

                                     402 Terrace Building                   General Number:  (780) 427-8322 
                                     9515 – 107 Street                         Common Cell Phone:  (780) 722-2274                        
                                      Edmonton, AB  T5K 2C3            Minister’s Office: (780) 427-8809 

ASSISTANT DEPUTY MINISTER’S OFFICE 
Dennis Gartner  
 
 
   Bill Moore 
   Debbe Uzelman 
Robert Phillion 
   Sophie Baran 
   Administrative Support 
   Pina Caparelli 
   Debralee Edwards 
      Kathy Breakey 
      Rebecca Chartrand 
      Maria del Pilar Duenas 

Assistant Deputy Minister, PIFI  
  also Superintendent of Insurance,  Financial 
  Institutions and Pensions 
Staff Actuary 
Executive Assistant 
Senior Manager, Division Support  
Manager, Division Support 
 
Program Co-ordinator 
Office Co-ordinator 
Administrative Support 
Administrative Support 
Administrative Support 

General:  
  Direct:    
      Fax:  
  Direct:    

 
    
 

427-9722 
422-3027 
427-1636 
415-2027 
415-8195 
415-2450 
427-7783 

 
415-9224 
415-0518 
415-9230 
415-0858 
415-4584 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS  
General Number:  (780) 427-8322              Fax:  (780) 420-0752 

James Flett 
   Dennis Davis 
   Ebenezer Frimpong 
   Jason Waywood 

Deputy Superintendent, Financial Institutions  
Compliance Manager 
Senior Financial Institutions Policy Advisor 
Senior Financial Institutions Policy Advisor 

Direct:       
       

415-9233 
415-9237 
415-9234 
427-5368 

INSURANCE 
General Number:  (780) 427-8322              Fax:  (780) 420-0752 

Arthur Hagan 
 
   Peter Blandy 
   Len Raymond 
   John Ryan 
   Robert Vandervelde 
   Linda Winter 

Deputy Superintendent of Insurance 
   Regulations and Market Conduct 
Manager of Compliance 
Compliance Officer 
Compliance Officer 
Senior Manager, Insurance Regulations 
Manager, Financial Compliance 

   Direct:     
       

415-9226 
 

415-8556 
415-9228 
415-1159 
427-8716 
 415-6496 

Brad Geddes 
    
   Briegh Anne Albert 
   Karen Bergman 
   Alayne Brygadyr-McCoy 
   Dustin Gumpinger 
   Myles Poff 

Deputy Superintendent of Insurance Policy  
   and Communications 
Policy Advisor 
Policy Advisor 
Policy Advisor 
Policy Advisor Intern  
Policy Advisor 

   Direct:     
       

427-7320 
 

415-1129 
415-8629 
415-8672 
415-8677 
415-9979 

PENSIONS  
General Number:  (780) 427-8322              Fax:  (780) 422-4283             FHU Fax:  (780) 644-7279 

Ellen Nygaard 
   Brent Chupka 
   David Hanson  
   Shauna Holmes 
   David Mulyk 
   Mark Prefontaine 
     Sonya McAdam 
   Mitchell Smith 
   Roman Wasarab 

Deputy Superintendent of Pensions 
Junior Compliance Officer 
Compliance Officer 
Senior Pensions Policy Advisor  
Senior Compliance Officer 
Senior Compliance Officer  
Administrative Support 
Compliance Officer 
Business Process Manager 

   Direct:     
       

415-0513 
415-8835 
415-9236 
415-0519 
415-0514 
415-0516 
644-5078 
415-4777 
415-0515 

      
OVER 

 



 
PENSION POLICY (200 Terrace Building) 

General Number:  (780) 644-7772              Fax:  (780) 644-7771 
Lesley Bowering 
   Karen London 
   Gerald Beaudry 
   Tara Dahl 
   Dianne Kenny 
   Lorna Mathews 
   Linda Sinclair  

Executive Director, Pension Policy 
Office Administration and Information Support 
Pension Policy Advisor 
Pension Policy Advisor 
Pension Policy Advisor 
Senior Pension Policy Advisor 
Pension Policy Advisor 

   Direct:     
       

427-8797 
644-7772 
427-7699 
644-7770 
415-9241 
427-8896 
427-8762 

CAPITAL MARKETS POLICY (233 Terrace Building) 
General Number:  (780)  644-5006      Fax:  (780)  644-7759 

Eric Spink 
   Luisa Alves 
   Bob Howard 
   Elli Hui-Thompson 

Acting Executive Director, Policy and Strategic Planning 
Administrative Assistant 
Senior Manager 
Policy Advisor 

   Direct 644-5010 
644-5006 
644-5013 
644-5012 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE RATE BOARD (200 Terrace Building) 
General Number:  (780) 427-5428             Fax:  (780) 644-7771 

Bill Moore 
    
   Sharee Mastre 
   Colin Leschert 
   Susan Steeves 
   Vacant 

Acting Executive Director, Automobile Insurance Rate 
Board 
Acting Executive Assistant 
Research Officer 
Manager, Rate Development and Monitoring  
Manager, Issues and Strategic Management 

   Direct: 415-2027 
 

415-0521 
644-4754 
415-9240 

 
 


