December 1, 2006

PENSIONS, INSURANCE & FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS (PIFI)

402 Terrace Building 9515 – 107 Street Edmonton, AB T5K 2C3 General Number: (780) 427-8322 Common Cell Phone: (780) 722-2274 Minister's Office: (780) 427-8809

Editiv	Minister s Office.	(780) 427-8807			
	ASSISTANT DEPUTY MINISTER'S O	FFICE			
Dennis Gartner	Assistant Deputy Minister, PIFI	General:	427-9722		
	also Superintendent of Insurance, Financial	Direct:	422-3027		
	Institutions and Pensions	Fax:	427-1636		
Bill Moore	Staff Actuary	Direct:	415-2027		
Debbe Uzelman	Executive Assistant		415-8195		
Robert Phillion	Senior Manager, Division Support		415-2450		
Sophie Baran	Manager, Division Support		427-7783		
Administrative Support					
Pina Caparelli	Program Co-ordinator		415-9224		
Debralee Edwards	Office Co-ordinator		415-0518		
Kathy Breakey	Administrative Support		415-9230		
Rebecca Chartrand	Administrative Support		415-0858		
Maria del Pilar Duenas	Administrative Support		415-4584		
	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS				
General Number: (780) 427-8322 Fax: (780) 420-0752					
James Flett	Deputy Superintendent, Financial Institutions	s Direct:	415-9233		
Dennis Davis	Compliance Manager		415-9237		
Ebenezer Frimpong	Senior Financial Institutions Policy Advisor		415-9234		
Jason Waywood	Senior Financial Institutions Policy Advisor		427-5368		
	INSURANCE				
Gen	eral Number: (780) 427-8322 Fax: ((780) 420-0752			
Arthur Hagan	Deputy Superintendent of Insurance	Direct:	415-9226		
	Regulations and Market Conduct				
Peter Blandy	Manager of Compliance		415-8556		
Len Raymond	Compliance Officer		415-9228		
John Ryan	Compliance Officer		415-1159		
Robert Vandervelde	Senior Manager, Insurance Regulations		427-8716		
Linda Winter	Manager, Financial Compliance		415-6496		
Brad Geddes	Deputy Superintendent of Insurance Policy and Communications	Direct:	427-7320		
Briegh Anne Albert	Policy Advisor		415-1129		
Karen Bergman	Policy Advisor		415-8629		
Alayne Brygadyr-McCoy	Policy Advisor		415-8672		
Dustin Gumpinger	Policy Advisor Intern		415-8677		
Myles Poff	Policy Advisor		415-9979		
	PENSIONS				
General Number: (7	80) 427-8322 Fax: (780) 422-4283	FHU Fax: (780) 644	-7279		
Ellen Nygaard	Deputy Superintendent of Pensions	Direct:	415-0513		
Brent Chupka	Junior Compliance Officer		415-8835		
David Hanson	Compliance Officer		415-9236		
Shauna Holmes	Senior Pensions Policy Advisor		415-0519		
David Mulyk	Senior Compliance Officer		415-0514		
Mark Prefontaine	Senior Compliance Officer		415-0516		
Sonya McAdam	Administrative Support		644-5078		
Mitchell Smith	Compliance Officer		415-4777		
Roman Wasarab	Business Process Manager		415-0515		

PENSION POLICY (200 Terrace Building) General Number: (780) 644-7772 Fax: (780) 644-7771					
Lesley Bowering	Executive Director, Pension Policy	Direct:	427-8797		
Karen London	Office Administration and Information Support		644-7772		
Gerald Beaudry	Pension Policy Advisor		427-7699		
Tara Dahl	Pension Policy Advisor		644-7770		
Dianne Kenny	Pension Policy Advisor		415-9241		
Lorna Mathews	Senior Pension Policy Advisor		427-8896		
Linda Sinclair	Pension Policy Advisor		427-8762		
CAPITAL MARKETS POLICY (233 Terrace Building) General Number: (780) 644-5006 Fax: (780) 644-7759					
Eric Spink	Acting Executive Director, Policy and Strategic I	Planning Direct	644-5010		
Luisa Alves	Administrative Assistant		644-5006		
Bob Howard	Senior Manager		644-5013		
Elli Hui-Thompson	Policy Advisor		644-5012		

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE RATE BOARD (200 Terrace Building) General Number: (780) 427-5428 Fax: (780) 644-7771					
Bill Moore	Acting Executive Director, Automobile Insurance Rate	Direct:	415-2027		
	Board				
Sharee Mastre	Acting Executive Assistant		415-0521		
Colin Leschert	Research Officer		644-4754		
Susan Steeves	Manager, Rate Development and Monitoring		415-9240		
Vacant	Manager, Issues and Strategic Management				